GAS FURNACE SINGLE
STAGE CONSTANT TORQUE
breeze33.com
Due to continuing product improvements, specifications may change without notice.
Visit breeze33.com for current product information. PAGE 1
FORM NO. 80G1E-100 (7/2023)80G1E(L)
INSTALLATION FEATURES
• Left or right utility connections

Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
U
PF
LO
W
 /
H
O
RI
ZO
N
TA
L 80G1UH045AE12(L) 44,000 36,000 80.00% 1-1/2  — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 111
80G1UH070BE12(L) 66,000 53,000 80.00% 1-1/2  — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 127
80G1UH090BE16(L) 88,000 72,000 80.00% 2-1/2  — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 142
80G1UH110CE20(L) 110,000 90,000 80.00% 4  — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
80G1UH135DE20 132,000 107,000 80.00% 4  — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 178
D
O
W
N
FL
O
W
80G1DF045AE12 44,000 36,000 80.00% 2  — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 113
80G1DF070AE12 66,000 54,000 80.00% 2  — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 119
80G1DF070BE12 66,000 54,000 80.00% 2  — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 128
80G1DF090BE16 88,000 72,000 80.00% 3  — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 140
80G1DF110CE20 110,000 90,000 80.00% 4  — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
Note:  For vent sizing and clearances to combustibles, please reference installation instructions.
breeze33.com
Due to continuing product improvements, specifications may change without notice.
Visit breeze33.com for current product information. PAGE 3

W
 /
H
O
RI
ZO
N
TA
L
80G1UH045AE12(L) 1/2 10 x 8 15 - 45
High 1320 1290 1265 1230 1190 1165 1130
Med/High 1080 1055 1010 990 945 915 880
Med 900 875 825 790 750 705 670
Med/Low 805 750 710 660 630 570 535
Low 700 640 595 535 500 435 380
80G1UH070AE12(L) 1/2 10 x 10 40 - 70
High 1400 1365 1335 1310 1285 1250 1220
Med/High 1170 1145 1105 1075 1040 1010 975
Med 1090 1055 1015 980 950 905 860
Med/Low 1050 1025 985 945 905 870 830